

è

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5256-5259 OF 2010

HUKUM CHAND JAIN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASST.COMMR.OF I.T.CIRCLE-I,RAIPUR

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 07/03/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra,Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Rai,Adv.
For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellants undertakes to file application for condonation of delay of 60 days in filing statement of case within a week. Counsel for the respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing statement of case.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER